

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

Appeal No. 27020

BERKLEY REGIONAL SPECIALTY
INSURANCE COMPANY,

Plaintiff and Appellee,

vs.

DOWLING SPRAY SERVICE; TROY
DOWLING; SCOTT DOWLING; GREAT
WEST CASUALTY COMPANY; and FARM
BUREAU MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Defendants and Appellees,

and

JAMES SEILER and KIMBERLY SEILER,

Defendants and Appellants.

Appeal from the Circuit Court
Third Judicial Circuit
Beadle County, South Dakota

THE HONORABLE JON R. ERICKSON

APPELLANTS' BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	4
STANDARD OF REVIEW	6
ARGUMENT	7
I. Whether the trial court erred when it held that there is no coverage under the insurance policy issued by Great West Casualty Company for any claims arising from the July 11, 2010 collision.	
II. Whether the trial court erred when it held that there is no coverage under the insurance policy issued by Berkley Regional Specialty Insurance Company for any claims arising from the July 11, 2010 collision, and granted summary judgment in favor of Berkley Regional Specialty Insurance Company.	
CONCLUSION.....	35
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	37
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	38
APPENDIX.....	39

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<i>All Star Constr. Co., Inc. v. Koehn</i> , 2007 S.D. 111, 741 N.W.2d 736	6
<i>Ass Kickin Ranch, LLC v. North Star Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 2012 S.D. 73, 822 N.W.2d 724.....	6, 8, 23, 25
<i>Baker v. Catlin Specialty Ins. Co.</i> 769 F.Supp.2d 1157 (N.D. Iowa 2011)	21
<i>Bickett v. Borah</i> , 87 N.W.2d 552 (S.D. 1958)	26
<i>Boyer v. Dennis</i> , 2007 S.D. 121, 742 N.W.2d 518.....	6
<i>Brandt v. County of Pennington</i> , 2013 S.D. 22, 827, N.W.2d 871.....	7
<i>Bunkers v. Jacobson</i> , 2002 S.D. 135, 653 N.W.2d 732.....	22
<i>Canal Ins. Co. v. Coleman</i> , 625 F.3d 244 (5 th Cir. 2010)	12
<i>Canal Ins. Co. v. J. Perchak Trucking, Inc.</i> 2009 WL 959596 (M.D. Pa. 2009)	15
<i>Carolina Casualty Ins. Co. v. Yeates</i> , 584 F.3d 868 (10 th Cir. 2009)	12
<i>Century Indem. Co. v. Carlson</i> , 133 F.3d 591 (8 th Cir. 1998)	14
<i>City of Deadwood v. Summit, Inc.</i> , 2000 S.D. 29, 607 N.W.2d 22.....	6
<i>Crown Life Ins. Co. v. O’Dell</i> , 373 So.2d 1115 (Ala. Civ. App. 1979)	26
<i>De Smet Farm Mut. Ins. Co. of South Dakota v. Busskohl</i> , 2013 S.D. 52, 834 N.W.2d 826.....	7
<i>Global Hawk Ins. Co. v. Le</i> , 170 Cal.Rptr.3d 403 (Cal. Ct. App. 2014)	16
<i>Haney v. USAA Casualty Ins. Co.</i> , 2009 WL 1360994 (4 th Cir. 2009)	26
<i>Hanson Farm Mutual Ins. Co. of S.D. v. Degen</i> , 2013 S.D. 29, 829 N.W.2d 474.....	6-8, 11, 23, 25
<i>McComb v. National Casualty Company</i> , 2013 WL 5874562 (N.D. Ill. 2013)	13
<i>Mid-Century Ins. Co. v. Lyon</i> , 1997 SD 50, 562 NW2d 888.....	6
<i>Nat’l Sun Industries, Inc. v. S.D. Farm Bureau Ins. Co.</i> , 1999 S.D. 63, 596 N.W.2d 45 ..	35

Spiska Engineering, Inc. v. SPM Thermo-Shield, Inc., 2007 S.D. 31, 730 N.W.2d 638....22

Western Nat. Mut. Ins. Co. v. Decker, 2010 SD 93, 791 N.W.2d 799 (S.D. 2010) 34

STATUTES:

SDCL 32-5-1.....17

SDCL 32-5-1.3.....17, 18

SDCL 32-5-5.....17

SDCL 32-12-12.....19

SDCL 32-35-2.....17

OTHER AUTHORITY:

ARSD 64:06:03:15.....23

Black's Law Dictionary (6th Ed 1990)18
